GREATER LONDON AUTHORITY

(By email) Our reference: MGLA140722-5085

Date: 11 August 2022

Dear

Thank you for your request for information which the Greater London Authority (GLA) received on 14 July 2022. Your request has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

You requested:

I would like a spreadsheet listing the:

- 1. Size of the property in square metres, and
- 2. Address as well as, if possible, details on how long the property has been empty.

I would prefer to receive this information electronically, in the form of a spreadsheet (Excel), rather than a pdf of word document.

In response to your request for information on empty buildings owned by the GLA please see the table attached which sets this information out. Please note that this table does not reflect vacant land held by the GLA. The GLA do not hold any information on file in relation to the size of the empty properties currently owned.

If you have any further questions relating to this matter, please contact me, quoting the reference MGLA140722-5085.

Yours

Information Governance Officer

If you are unhappy with the way the GLA has handled your request, you may complain using the GLA's FOI complaints and internal review procedure, available at: https://www.london.gov.uk/about-us/governance-and-spending/sharing-our-information/freedom-information

Site Name Type of Site

Land Under Fly Over - Gate 96 - Landmark Site Graving Dock Tavern Georges Diner

Beam Park 1, 2 & 3 (2 & 3 Developer on Site)
Beam Park 4
1-3 Salamons Way
34 Quixley Street - Blackwall Reach
St Anns Hospital
Compressor House

Vacant Area under Silvertown Fly Over Vacant Derilict Building and Land Vacant Derilict Building and Land

Vacant Land and Buildings
Vacant Land and Buildings
Vacant Buildings and Yards
Building and Yard
Phase 1 - Vacant Buildings and Land
Vacant Buildings and Car Park